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THCP provides guidance on AssessmentPro PASRR
and LOC request requirements

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) wants to remind AssessmentPro authorized users to ensure patient

-

information is accurate before submitting the Level | , —v
Preadmission Screening and Resident Review (PASRR) and

level-of-care (LOC) assessment to Maximus Ascend.
Providers include hospitals, Area Agencies on Aging (AAAs)
and nursing facilities (NFs).

The healthcare professional submitting the Level | PASSR
and LOC assessment are required to attest that the
information is accurate to the best of their knowledge. The
submitter accepts full responsibility for submitted content. It is
important that the submitter only use a patient’s IHCP
Member ID (IHCP Medicaid number also known as RID)
when submitting their request. Submitters should never use any other patient ID except the Member ID. Failing to do so can
jeopardize timely turnaround for PASRR and LOC decisions.

Questions or issues regarding PASRR may be sent to PASRR@fssa.in.gov. For additional information, see the Indiana

PASRR provider manual and other resources available from the Indiana PASRR Tools and Resources page at

maximusclinicalservices.com and the Preadmission Screening and Resident Review page at in.gov/fssa.

QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584.
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